### 506955222 11/02/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7002060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAIBIN WANG	10/19/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEIJING JINGDONG SHANGKE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	8TH FLOOR OF BUILDING NO. 76, ZHICHUN ROAD	
Internal Address:	HAIDIAN DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100195	
Name:	BEIJING JINGDONG CENTURY TRADING CO., LTD.	
Name: Street Address:	BEIJING JINGDONG CENTURY TRADING CO., LTD. ROOM 201, 2/F, BLOCK C, NO.18, KECHUANG 11TH ST.	
	, ,	
Street Address:	ROOM 201, 2/F, BLOCK C, NO.18, KECHUANG 11TH ST.	
Street Address: Internal Address:	ROOM 201, 2/F, BLOCK C, NO.18, KECHUANG 11TH ST.  ECONOMIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE	
Street Address: Internal Address: City:	ROOM 201, 2/F, BLOCK C, NO.18, KECHUANG 11TH ST.  ECONOMIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE  BEIJING	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17516385

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@ampacc.com

Correspondent Name: AMPACC LAW GROUP, PLLC

**Address Line 1:** 6100 219TH ST SW #580

Address Line 4: MOUNTLAKE TERRACE, WASHINGTON 98043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 697LEAD0003US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH MCARTHUR	
SIGNATURE: /Elizabeth McArthur/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2021	

PATENT 506955222 REEL: 057993 FRAME: 0531

## **Total Attachments: 2**

 $source = CNPCTUSP2002261-Assignment\_with\_Declaration\#page1.tif\\ source = CNPCTUSP2002261-Assignment\_with\_Declaration\#page2.tif\\$ 

PATENT REEL: 057993 FRAME: 0532

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE RIDING ROUTE PROCESSING METHOD, APPARATUS AND Title of Invention DEVICE, AND READABLE STORAGE MEDIUM DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1,63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare [X] This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following: [ ] U.S. Application or PCT International Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_filed Declaration • The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37 C.F.R. § 1.56. CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNOR) has invented Assignor certain new and useful improvements described in the above-identified application. WHEREAS, BEIJING JINGDONG SHANGKE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. of 8th Floor Of Building No. 76, Zhichun Road, Haidian District Beijing 100195, China and BEIJING JINGDONG CENTURY TRADING CO., LTD. of Room 201, 2/f, Block C, No.18, Kechuang 11th Street, Beijing Economic And Technological Development Zone, Beijing Assignee 100176, China its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in

Page 1 of 2

Page 2 of 2